Micro Commercial Components
M C C
TM
Transistors
5 Watt
Zener Diodes
Surface Mount Silicon
Zener Diodes

(V)
IF
@ 25°C
(A)
IFSM
@ 25°C
(A)
VF
@ 25°C
(A)
IR
@ 25°C
(A)
EACH
10-99 100-249 250-499
70055610 GBJ10005-BP 50 10 170 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055611 GBJ1001-BP 100 10 170 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055612 GBJ1002-BP 200 10 170 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055613 GBJ1004-BP 400 10 170 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055614 GBJ1006-BP 600 10 170 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055615 GBJ1008-BP 800 10 170 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055616 GBJ1010-BP 1000 10 170 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055617 GBJ15005-BP 50 15 240 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055618 GBJ1501-BP 100 15 240 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055619 GBJ1502-BP 200 15 240 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055620 GBJ1504-BP 400 15 240 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055621 GBJ1506-BP 600 15 240 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055622 GBJ1508-BP 800 15 240 1.05 10 1.27 1.14 1.04
70055623 GBJ1510-BP 1000 15 240 1.05 10 1.31 1.18 1.08
70055624 GBJ25005-BP 50 25 350 1.05 10 1.31 1.18 1.08
70055625 GBJ2501-BP 100 25 350 1.05 10 1.31 1.18 1.08
70055626 GBJ2502-BP 200 25 350 1.05 10 1.31 1.18 1.08
70055627 GBJ2504-BP 400 25 350 1.05 10 1.31 1.18 1.08
70055628 GBJ2506-BP 600 25 350 1.05 10 1.31 1.18 1.08
70055629 GBJ2508-BP 800 25 350 1.05 10 1.31 1.18 1.08
70055630 GBJ2510-BP 1000 25 350 1.05 10 1.31 1.18 1.08
70055951 GBJ35005-BP 50 35 350 1.05 10 1.47 1.33 1.21
70055954 GBJ3501-BP 100 35 350 1.05 10 1.47 1.33 1.21
70055955 GBJ3502-BP 200 35 350 1.05 10 1.47 1.33 1.21
70055956 GBJ3504-BP 400 35 350 1.05 10 1.47 1.33 1.21
70055957 GBJ3506-BP 600 35 350 1.05 10 1.47 1.33 1.21
70055958 GBJ3508-BP 800 35 350 1.05 10 1.47 1.33 1.21
70055959 GBJ3510-BP 1000 35 350 1.05 10 1.47 1.33 1.21
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type

No.
Mfr.’s
Type
PD
(W)
VZ
(V)
IZ
(mA)
IR
(µA)
VR
(V)
EACH
1-99 100-249 250-499
70055903 P6KE18A-TP 600 18 1 5 15.3 .17 .12 .11
70055904 P6KE18CA-TP 600 18 1 5 15.3 .11 — —
70055893 P6KE20CA-TP 600 20 1 5 17.1 .11 — —
70055905 P6KE30CA-TP 600 30 1 5 25.6 .11 — —
70055906 P6KE33A-TP 600 33 1 5 28.2 .11 — —
70055907 P6KE33CA-TP 600 33 1 5 28.2 .17 .12 .11
70055908 P6KE39CA-TP 600 39 1 5 33.3 .11 — —
70055894 P6KE47CA-TP 600 47 1 5 40.2 .11 — —
70055896 P6KE51A-TP 600 51 1 5 43.6 .11 — —
70055895 P6KE51CA-TP 600 51 1 5 43.6 .11 — —
70055899 P6KE68A-TP 600 68 1 5 58.1 .11 — —
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
PD
(W)
VZ
(V)
IZ
(mA)
IR
(µA)
VR
(V)
EACH
1-99 100-499 500-999
70055861 1.5KE10A-TP 1500 10 1 10 8.6 .20 — —
70055863 1.5KE12A-TP 1500 12 1 5 10.2 .20 — —
70055862 1.5KE12CA-TP 1500 12 1 5 10.2 .20 — —
70055864 1.5KE13A-TP 1500 13 1 5 11.1 .20 — —
70055866 1.5KE15A-TP 1500 15 1 5 12.8 .20 — —
70055865 1.5KE15CA-TP 1500 15 1 5 12.8 .20 — —
70055867 1.5KE18CA-TP 1500 18 1 5 15.3 .20 — —
70055868 1.5KE22-TP 1500 22 1 5 17.8 .20 — —
70055909 1.5KE22A-TP 1500 22 1 5 18.8 .20 — —
70055869 1.5KE24-TP 1500 24 1 5 19.4 .20 — —
70055870 1.5KE24A-TP 1500 24 1 5 20.5 .32 .22 .20
70055871 1.5KE27-TP 1500 27 1 5 21.8 .20 — —
70055872 1.5KE27A-TP 1500 27 1 5 23.1 .20 — —
70055874 1.5KE30A-TP 1500 30 1 5 25.6 .20 — —
70055873 1.5KE30CA-TP 1500 30 1 5 25.6 .20 — —
70055875 1.5KE33-TP 1500 33 1 5 26.8 .20 — —
70055910 1.5KE33CA-T 1500 33 1 5 28.2 .29 .27 .24
70055876 1.5KE33A-TP 1500 33 1 5 28.2 .20 — —
70055877 1.5KE36A-TP 1500 36 1 5 30.8 .20 — —
70055878 1.5KE39A-TP 1500 39 1 5 33.3 .20 — —
70055880 1.5KE43A-TP 1500 43 1 5 36.8 .20 — —
70055879 1.5KE43CA-TP 1500 43 1 5 36.8 .20 — —
70055881 1.5KE47A-TP 1500 47 1 5 40.2 .20 — —
70055882 1.5KE51CA-TP 1500 51 1 5 43.6 .29 .27 .24
70055911 1.5KE62CA-TP 1500 62 1 5 53.0 .20 — —
70055912 1.5KE220A-TP 1500 220 1 5 185.0 .28 — —
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type

Type
PD
(W)
VZ
(V)
IZ
(mA)
IR
(µA)
VR
(V)
EACH
1-99 100-249 250-499
70055928 SMBJ5.0A-TP 600 6.4~7.0 10 800 5 .15 .11 .11
70055929 SMBJ5.0CA-TP 600 6.4~7.0 10 800 5 .15 .11 .11
70055930 SMBJ12A-TP 600 13.3~14.7 1 5 12 .15 .11 .11
70055931 SMBJ12CA-TP 600 13.3~14.7 1 5 12 .10 — —
70055932 SMBJ15A-TP 600 16.7~18.5 1 5 15 .10 — —
70055933 SMBJ24A-TP 600 26.7~29.5 1 5 24 .10 — —
70055934 SMBJ24CA-TP 600 26.7~29.5 1 5 24 .10 — —
70055935 SMBJ40A-TP 600 44.4~49.1 1 5 40 .10 — —
70055936 SMBJ40CA-TP 600 44.4~49.1 1 5 40 .10 — —
70055937 SMBJ120A-TP 600 133.0~147.0 1 5 120 .10 — —
70055900 SMBJ120CA-TP 600 133.0~147.0 1 5 120 .10 — —
Stock
No.
Mfr.’s
Type
PD
(W)
VZ
(V)
IZ
(mA)
IR
(µA)
VR
(V)
EACH
1-99 100-249 250-499
70055938 SMCJ5.0A-TP 1500 6.4~7.0 10 800 5 .22 — —
70055939 SMCJ5.0CA-TP 1500 6.4~7.0 10 800 5 .34 .24 .23
70055940 SMCJ12A-TP 1500 13.3~14.7 1 5 12 .22 — —
70055941 SMCJ12CA-TP 1500 13.3~14.7 1 5 12 .22 — —
70055942 SMCJ15A-TP 1500 16.7~18.5 1 5 15 .22 — —
70055943 SMCJ16CA-TP 1500 17.8~19.7 1 5 16 .22 — —
70055944 SMCJ24A-TP 1500 26.7~29.5 1 5 24 .34 .24 .23
70055945 SMCJ24CA-TP 1500 26.7~29.5 1 5 24 .22 — —
70055946 SMCJ33A-TP 1500 36.7~40.6 1 5 33 .22 — —
70055947 SMCJ36CA-TP 1500 40.0~44.2 1 5 36 .22 — —
70055901 SMCJ36A-TP 1500 40.0~44.2 1 5 36 .31 .28 .26
70055948 SMCJ40A-TP 1500 44.4~49.1 1 5 40 .22 — —
70055949 SMCJ40CA-TP 1500 44.4~49.1 1 5 40 .22 — —
70055950 SMCJ100CA-TP 1500 111.0~123.0 1 5 100 .44 .31 .30
70055927 SMAJ150C-TP 400 167.0~204.0 1 5 150 .09 — —
25
T
EST&